Minutes of meeting of Board of Studies Department of Zoology

The meeting of academic session 2022-23 has been conducted on 8th October, 2022 at 12.00 noon through zoom platform meeting ID:75211761862 Passcode: 4WUep0.

Agenda of the meeting was:--

- 1) Implementation of National Education Policy (NEP)
- 2) Any other point with the permission of the Chair.

Following members attended the meeting online ---

Nature	Name of the member
Subject experts from outside the parent	Dr. MadhuriHambarde
university to be nominated by academic	Associoate professor,
council	Department of Zoology
	St. Xavier's College, Mumbai.
	Dr. KishorPendharkar,
	Head,
	Department of Zoology,
	FergussonCollege, Pune.
One expert to be nominated by the VC from	Dr. S.B.Zade,
the parent university	Professor,
	Department of Zoology,
	RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur.
One representative from industry/	Mr. VivekKhalokar,
corporate sectors/ at allied area relating to	24K Amravati Honey, Khalokar Beekeeping
placement	Enterprises, 566/2AAishwarya Pratik, NC
	Kelkar Road, Near Kesari Wada, Narayan
	Peth, Pune.
One postgraduate meritorious alumnus to	Mrs. VidyaVaidya (Chambhare)
be nominated by principal	Lecturer, Jijamata Jr. college, Wardha.
Entire faculty of each specialization	Dr. A. D. Theng
	Shri. V. P. Khandwekar
	Dr. V. J. Sharma
	Miss. T. R. Bhute
	Miss. S. P. Tingusle
Chairman / Head	Dr. M. R. Chandrakar
Dept. of Zoology, BCS, Wardha	

Dr. S. P. Biswas could not attend the meeting as he has been deputed for MPSC examination.

Following points were discussed----

Dr. A.D.Theng welcomed BOS members and started the meeting.

- Implementation of National Education Policy (NEP): As per the guidelines from affiliating RTMNU, Nagpur; colleges have to implement NEP from academic session 2022-23. Hence, following the guidelines, credit system has been implemented at B.Sc. I and M.Sc.I. (Annexures attached). It has been noted and approved by all the members.
- 2) **Any other point with the permission of the Chair:** As there were no points to discuss; the meeting ended with expressing sincere thanks to the members by Dr. V.P. Khandwekar.

Chairman

Board of Studies (Head, Dept. of Zoology)

Place :- Wardha

Date:- 08-10-2022

